



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 609/2024

MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinod Chauhan,
Ms. Radhika Pareva, Mr. Vagish
Pandey, Advocates

versus

IDEAL TECHNOPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED &

ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sneha Sethia, Advocate for
D-1, 3, 4 & 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

1. As per the report of the Registry, all five defendants have been served with summons on 01.10.2024.
2. Ld. Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of defendants no. 1, and 3 to 5 and submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 09.12.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 15, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any