



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 609/2024**
MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinod Chauhan,
Ms. Radhika Pareva, Mr. Vagish
Pandey, Advocates

versus

**IDEAL TECHNOPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED &
ORS.**Defendant

Through: Ms. Sneha Sethia (VC),
Advocate for D-1, 3, 4 & 5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
09.12.2024

**IA No. 47623/2024 seeking condonation of delay of 75 days in
filing rejoinder on behalf of the plaintiff in IA No.
34166/2024.**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1, and 3 to 5 accepts notice and presses to file a response. Let the reply be filed within two weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within two weeks of receiving an advance copy of the reply. Put up for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM) 609/2024

2. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that written statement has been filed on 02.12.2024 but is under objections. Ld. Counsel is directed to take immediate steps to bring the same on record. Copy of the written statement however has been



received by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 2. However, defendant no. 2 has been served. Ld. Counsel for the defendants however submits that defendant no. 2 does not exist as an entity.

3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 16.12.2024. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any