



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 609/2024, I.A. 34166/2024, CC(COMM) 8/2025 & I.A. 750/2025**

MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Mr. Vagish Pandey & Ms. Radhika Pareva, Advocates.

versus

IDEAL TECHNOPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED

& ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Khera, Mr. Rohit & Mr. Yash Sharma, Advocates for D-1, 3, 4 and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **17.04.2025**

1. Counsel for the parties submit that an appeal against the order dated 30th July, 2024 passed by the Predecessor Bench is listed before a Division Bench of this Court on 2nd July, 2025 and 3rd July, 2025.
2. The counsel for the parties jointly request that the matter may be proceeded with after the aforesaid dates.
3. Accordingly, list the suit along with all pending applications on 17th September, 2025.
4. In the meantime, let the replication to the written statement filed in the counter-claim be filed as per the prescribed statutory time limits.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 17, 2025

at