



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 10615/2025

In

+ **CS(COMM) 609/2024**

MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Ms. Radhika Pareva and Mr. Vagish Pandey, Advocates.

versus

IDEAL TECHNOPLAST

INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

I.A. 10615/2025 (for placing additional documents on record)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr. Rohit, counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants.
3. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four (4) weeks thereafter.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 17th September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2025

Vivek/-

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:11:00