



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 609/2024 & CC(COMM) 8/2025 I.A. 34166/2024 I.A.
750/2025 I.A. 10615/2025

MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar and Mr. Vinod
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

IDEAL TECHNOPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Khera, Ms Sneha Sethia
and Mr. Yash Sharma, Advs. for D-1,
3, 4 and 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **17.09.2025**

I.A. 10615/2025

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff for bringing on record additional documents.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff states that the documents can be categorized in filing three categories: (i) updated revenue figures certificates from chartered accountant; (ii) patent certificate granted in favour of the plaintiff in foreign jurisdictions and (iii) the cancellation petitions filed by the plaintiff vis-à-vis the registrations granted in favour of the defendant.
3. Keeping in view the nature of the documents and the stage of the suit



proceedings, the application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

4. The application is disposed of. Needless to state that plaintiff shall prove the relevance and veracity of the documents in accordance with law.

5. The defendant is directed to carry out admission/denial of documents within four (4) weeks.

I.A. 750/2025

6. Learned counsel for the applicant/counter-claimants states that the counter claimants will rely upon the replication filed in the counter claim as a rejoinder to this application. The statement is taken on record.

7. It is noted that the pleadings in this application are complete

8. List on 10.03.2026.

CS(COMM) 609/2024

9. Learned counsel for the parties requests for an adjournment to await decision in FAO (OS) (COMM) 185/2024.

10. At request, list on 10.03.2026.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/hp