



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010428792024

+ **CS(COMM) 609/2024**

MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Ms. Radhika Pareva, Mr. Adithya Baskaran and Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocates.

versus

IDEAL TECHNOPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikas Khera, Ms. Sneha Sethia, Mr. Rohit, Mr. Jatin Gautam, Mr. Jayendra Modi, Mr. Dhruv and Mr. Ritwik Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

I.A. 34166/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. List for further hearing on 06.08.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/AK